22/03/2024, 12:11

Type League: Huddersfield Cricket League - Conference 2023
Ground Add New Ground
Toss Upperthong CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to field
Result Summary
Result : Thurstonland CC - 1st XI - Won

Thurstonland CC - 1st XI
Score 112 all out (36.5 overs) 'b’
Game Points 6
Penalty Points 0
Batting Points 0
Bowling Points 0
Total Points 6
Batting
Name How Out
Jasper Anderson
Leo Corley Ibw
Jimmy Kain
Tom Broom* ct Will Kilner
Russell Mottramt ct Will Kilner
Josh Booth
Patrick O'Leary Ibw
Ben Bullas ct Chris Kessie
Stanley Dey ct Luke Bolton
Jordan Thackray ct Vinnie Jayasuriya
Jack England not out
Extras b (2), Ib (2), w (8)

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper
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Thurstonland CC - 1st Xl Vs Upperthong CC - 1st XI

Rules Type

Date

Start Time

Standard

Saturday 2nd September 2023

12:30

Upperthong CC - 1st XI
86 all out (40.4 overs) 't'

_0O-_00

Thurstonland CC

Bowler

T OO0 UTUoTCOTUTUTUT

Ben Charlesworth
Ben Charlesworth
Vinnie Jayasuriya
Jonathan Battye
Jonathan Battye
Tom Charlesworth
Vinnie Jayasuriya
Tom Charlesworth
Ben Mighall

Ben Mighall

Runs

13

3

12

31

0

12

Total 112
Wickets all out
Overs 36.5
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23
16
36
39
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Fall of Wickets : 1-1 Leo Corley (Jasper Anderson-1*); 8-2 Jasper Anderson (Jimmy Kain-1*); 20-3 Tom Broom (Jimmy Kain-5*); 37-4 Russell Mottram
(Jimmy Kain-11*); 43-5 Jimmy Kain (Josh Booth-2*); 57-6 Josh Booth (Patrick O'Leary-6*); 68-7 Ben Bullas (Patrick O'Leary-13*); 68-8 Patrick O'Leary
(Stanley Dey-0*); 99-9 Stanley Dey (Jordan Thackray-19*); 112-10 Jordan Thackray (Jack England-0*);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Ben Charlesworth

Jonathan Battye

Vinnie Jayasuriya

Tom Charlesworth

Ben Mighall

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Batting
Name

Vinnie Jayasuriya
Ben Mighall

Tom Charlesworth
Thomas Mighall*
Ben Charlesworth
Will Kilner

Chris Kessie
Luke Bolton

Tom Parrt

Alex Robinson
Jonathan Battye
Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

How Out

ct Jimmy Kain
ct Russell Mottram

Ibw

ct Russell Mottram
Ibw

ct Russell Mottram
not out

ct Josh Booth
b (1), Ib (3), w (6)

Upperthong CC

Overs Maidens

6.0
7.0
10.0
11.0
2.5

36.5

Bowler

T OTUTOTOTUTUT

b
ct
b

Stanley Dey
Jordan Thackray
Jordan Thackray
Tom Broom
Tom Broom
Jordan Thackray
Tom Broom

Tom Broom
& b Jack England
Jack England
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Runs

23
22
26
24
13
4
12

Wickets Wides
2 7
2 0
2 1
2 0
2 0
0
10 8
Runs 4s
16 3
29 3
0 0
9 2
0 0
1 0
9 0
10 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
10
Total 86

Wickets all out
Overs 404

No Balls
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6s Balls

29
81
1
18
1
12
53
32
8
2
7
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Fall of Wickets : 31-1 Vinnie Jayasuriya (Ben Mighall-11*); 32-2 Tom Charlesworth (Ben Mighall-12*); 47-3 Thomas Mighall (Ben Mighall-16*); 47-4 Ben
Charlesworth (Ben Mighall-16*); 57-5 Will Kilner (Ben Mighall-24*); 70-6 Ben Mighall (Chris Kessie-6*); 76-7 Chris Kessie (Luke Bolton-3*); 76-8 Tom Parr
(Luke Bolton-3*); 80-9 Alex Robinson (Luke Bolton-6*); 86-10 Jonathan Battye (Luke Bolton-10%);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Jordan Thackray

Stanley Dey

Tom Broom

Jack England

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Match Officials

Umpires

Scorers

Referee
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Overs Maidens

15.0
7.0
13.0
5.4

40.4

5
1
3
3

12

Runs
26
22

25
9

4
86

Wickets Wides
3 2
1 2
4 2
2 0
0
10 6

No Balls

0
0
0
0
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